Dr. N.T.R UNIVERSITY OF H

ALTH SCIENCES, vijayawada

Following candidates appiled for the Post Name of Computer Operator who applied against Notification no : 853/MI111/2022-25/15-05-2025
(Published ON 17-05-2025)

SI.No

RefNo

ER20250517085855353

ER20250517233625903

ER20250519125948950

ER20250519155323843

ER20250519180604490

ER20250519221119943

ER20250520002032410

Name

DODDAV V
TRIMURTHULU

LINGALA ANUSHA

GOGULAMUDI
CHAITANYA APPU

KANKANALA
AKANKSHA

POLA SANTESWARA
RAO

RAYASAM HARISH

ORUGANTI ANIL
KUMAR

List of Not Eligibile candidates

Fname

DODDA KRISHNA MURTHY

CHANTI BABU

G CHINTAIAH

KANKANALA BHASKAR

KONDALA RAO

RAYASAM

SATYANARAYANA

Yogaiah

category

oC

SC

SC

oC

oC

oC

ST

Gender

M

P1_Remarks

Not having Computers in Degree having PGDCA
of 01 year

1. No Experience certificated enclosed. 2. VI & VII
study certificates and 3. B.Tech Marks memos

have not submitted to obtain % of marks

Not uploaded JNTU-Hyd marks memo, study
certificates from 06 to 08th class.

CANDIDATE BELONGS TO OU REGION NOT
ELIGIBLE

CROSSED UPPER AGE LIMIT OF 42 YEARS AS
ON 01.07.2025

NOT HAVING MEQ WITH SPECILAIZATION IN
COMPUTERS

Not having computers in Degree.




Sl.No

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

RefNo

ER20250520105449640

ER20250521123136573

ER20250521124044360

ER20250521131834937

ER20250521143345133

ER20250521151008950

ER20250521193406880

ER20250521205258093

ER20250521212458650

ER20250522015706563

ER20250522111050927

ER20250522135754697

Name

ANVESH PINGALI

SAKE YERRISWAMY

KATRAGADDA

YESHESWINI

KAMPA BALA

KOTESWARA RAO

SURESHKUMAR

KANNA

ANUKURI RAJESH

KALAKOTA NIKHIL
REDDY

KABDUL IMRAN

PEETA VIRAJITHA

GARUGU SANKHA

K. SRINIVASAVA RAO

NETHALA SARADHI
PRAVEEN KUMAR

Fname

DASARADHA RAM

S ANJANEYULU

KATRAGADDA SUDHAKAR

RAO

K VENKATESWARALU

NAGARAJU

ANUKURI TIRUPATHI RAO

KALAKOTA VENUGOPAL
REDDY

K ABDUL RWOOF

MANGALAGIRI
PANDURANGA

GARUGU LACHAYYA LATE

K VENKATESWARLU

N MOHNA RAO

category

oC

ST

oC

ST

BC-A

SC

oC

BC-E

BC-A

SC

ST

SC

Gender

M

M

P1_Remarks

DOES NOT HAVE REQUISITE QULIFICATIONS

MEQ STUDIED IN TELANGANA WITHOUT
SPECIALIZATION IN COMPUTERS

NO PROVISIONAL/DEGREE CERTIFICATE
SUBMITTED

not having degree with computers subject, B.Tech
in Mechanical branch. no experience as

comp.operator.

Not having computers subject in Degree

Not having computers in Degree

Not uploaded visibilly - marks lists

Not having computers in Degree

MEQ IS B.TECH ECE NO SPECILAIZATION IN
COMPUTERS

Not having computer in Degree

MEQ STUDIED IN TELANGANA STATE

MEQ WITHOUT SPECIALAIZATION IN
COMPUTERS




Sl.No

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

RefNo

ER20250522173628653

ER20250522213852063

ER20250523122326480

ER20250523192506140

ER20250523203746397

ER20250523221137870

ER20250523224514683

ER20250524133314017

ER20250524174412623

ER20250525100502230

ER20250525144946217

Name

CHIDARABOINA PAVANI
VANALATHA

REBBAGONDLA
LALITHA

KULAKARNI RAMA

JOGI VITAL BABU

PAPPU JAYA VENKATA

MUKHYA PRANA

MURTHY

VENKATESWARA
REDDY TATIPARTHI

PRIYANKA RAMALA

CHEEPURU TEJA SAl
RAKESH

KAKUMANU RAVITEJA

SRAVANTHI

CHATARAGADDA

JAGANA SEETHARAM

Fname

CH V D SATYANARAYANA

YEDUKONDALU

VASANTHA KUMAR

PRASADA RAO

PAPPU VENKATA SESHA

SATYA CHANDRA SEKHAR

SUBBA REDDY

JOHN KOTAIAH RAMALA

APPARAO

KAKUMANU

SAMBASIVARAO

NAGARAJU

JAGANA RAJENDHRUDU

category

BC-D

BC-B

oC

BC-B

oC

oC

SC

oC

oC

SC

BC-D

Gender

P1_Remarks

Not having computers in Degree

Not having computers in Degree

completed 42 years.

Not having computers subject in Degree

PLACE OF STUDY @ INDIAN INSTITUTE OF
INTEGRATED SCIENCE TECHNOLOGY
ANDRESEARCH IS NO WHERE MENTIONED
AND RECOGNISED TO WHICH UNIVERSITY
ALSO NOT MENTIONED

Not having computers in Degree having B,Sc
(Aviation speciality)

NO PGDCA CERTIFICATE AND RELEVANT
EXPERIENCE

Degree is not having specialization in computers
and not having PGDCA.

Not having computers in Degree




Sl.No

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

RefNo

ER20250525172159090

ER20250525200751230

ER20250525202517490

ER20250526154029910

ER20250526193856340

ER20250526200457560

ER20250526202727177

ER20250526211624997

ER20250526223231677

ER20250527140856127

ER20250527150656450

Name

HARIKA PASUPULETI

GUDLA SURESH

GUDLA MANINDRA

MERIGA JOSPEH

RAVIKANTH

MOHAMMAD AYESHA

BASRI

PAGOLU SWETHA

SRICHINTA SOWJANYA

VEERABHDRARAO

KANDIKA

KUSAMPUDI SAI
CHARAN VARMA

VIJAYAKUMAR
NALLAPUNENI

CHANDAKA
NOOKARATNAM

Fname

VISHNU SANKAR

GUDLA SURESH

GUDLA SURESH

M JACOB

MOHAMMAD NAVAB

PAGOLU JOJI BABU

Yakala Nageswararo

VADAPALLI

KUSAMPUDI SURESH

HANUMANTHARAO

chandaka suribabu

category

oC

BC-D

BC-D

SC

BC-E

SC

BC-D

BC-A

oC

oC

BC-D

Gender

P1_Remarks

MEQ WITHOUT SPECIALAZATION IN
COMPUTERS

Not submitted B.Sc - graduation certificate.
Submitted MBA - Not having computer as subject.

In MBA - No computers subject, only done 06
months course

Not having computers in graduation.

Not submitted total marks list, but mentioned
marks obtaine by the individual . In P.C - 7.37
CGPA was given

UG DEGREE CERTIFICATE IS NOT SUBMITTED

NO RELEVANT EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATE
SUBMITTED

DOES NOT HAVE REQUISITE PGDCA
QUALIFICATION
Nor having computers in Degree

Not submitted marks list to verify marks .

DOES NOT HAVE REQUISITE QUALIFICATIONS




Sl.No

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

RefNo

ER20250527163601240

ER20250527164843730

ER20250527182842407

ER20250527214856863

ER20250527215425603

ER20250528075800983

ER20250528111848130

ER20250528124742423

ER20250528132722910

ER20250528141735723

ER20250528144530783

Name

JYOTHI PANITHI

ELURI GOVARDHAN

KUMAR BABA

SUNITHA NUTHALAPATI

PENUMALA PAVANI

MEDAGANI RAMA DEVI

RAVI GOMANGO

GOPAIAH PESALA

KOKKILIGADDA

KRANTHI KUMAR

MAADU RAMBABU

BALUVUSETTI PALLAVI

KOTA RAGINI

Fname

YESUPADAM

ELURI SITARAMAIAH

ANANDA RAO

PENUMALA
RAMACHNADRA RAO

MEDAGANI SAMBASIVA
RAO

KAILASA

JARAMAIAH P

KOKKILIGADDA

VENKATESWARARAO

BALUVUSETTI KANTHA
RAO

RAMARAO

category

SC

oC

SC

SC

BC-D

ST

SC

SC

BC-B

oC

SC

Gender

P1_Remarks

NO RELEVANT EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATE
SUBMITTED

DOES NOT HAVE PGDCA

No computers subject in Degree / but having 06

months DCA course

Not having computers in Degree / submitted 02
months computer course training only.

DOES NOT HAVE REQUISITE QUALIFICATIONS

Not having computers in Degree / not submitted

any PGDCA certificate

Not having computers in Degree / submitted 03
months office automation course training certificate

NO REQUIRED PGDCA CERTIFICATE
SUBMITTED

DOES NOT HAVE REQUISITE QUALIFICATIONS

1.not submitted PGDCA 2.not submitted 4 TO 6
STUDY certificate

NO EXPERIENCE




Sl.No

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

RefNo

ER20250528145142287

ER20250528153837930

ER20250528154917097

ER20250528163303503

ER20250528172859877

ER20250528193558790

ER20250528203805410

ER20250528205908030

ER20250528220746307

ER20250529103702967

ER20250529151808383

ER20250529174652837

Name

K.TULASI RANI

DOKKU SANTHI
KUMARI

PARISI VIJAYA LAKSHMI

MUKTHA MARUTHI
PRASAD

JAGADEESH BABU G
EJJIGANI MADHURI

BHOGADI VENKATA SAI
LAKSHMI

SALI VENKATA
LAKSHMI

MATTAV S RAMA
CHANDRA RAO

Koppolu Nagendra
Srinivasa Kumar

KOVVURU VAMSI

TEJASWI VADLAPUDI

Fname

K.VEERANJANEYULU

D B GANGADARA RAO

P VENKATESWARA RAO

MUKTHA NAGANJANEYULU

VEERASEKHARAO

MALLIKHARJUNARAO

BHOGADI VENKATESWARA

RAO

S RAJESWARA RAO

MATTA MALLIKHARJUNA

RAO

K Rajendra Kumar

KOVVURU

VENKATANARAYANA

VADLAPUDI CHINNA
SRINIVASA RAO

category

oC

oC

BC-B

BC-D

oC

BC-B

oC

SC

oC

BC-D

BC-A

BC-A

Gender

P1_Remarks

NO PGDCA CERTIFICATE AND RELEVANT
EXPERIENCE FOR THE APPLIED POST

PGDCA not submitted

DOES NOT HAVE 2 YEARS EXPERIENCE

no study certificate no experience certificate

not submitted experience certificate
no experience certificate

DOES NOT HAVE REQUISITE QUALIFICATIONS

not submitted experience certificate not subitted 4

to 5 class study certificate

MEQ WITHOUT COMPTURS SPECILAIZATION

no study certificates

no experience

no experience




Sl.No

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

RefNo

ER20250529174714270

ER20250529191404307

ER20250529194346450

ER20250529204622750

ER20250529205725467

ER20250529211105060

ER20250529220850243

ER20250529223157073

ER20250530112044713

ER20250530122228397

ER20250530133017160

ER20250530140510700

Name

YAMALAPALLI RMAU

KALIDASU ANAND

GURAKA NAGA PAVANI

KIRAN KRISHNA KOTA

NEELA DHARMA TEJA

VENKATESWARA RAO
REMIDI

KOMMULA SRINIVASA
RAO

GAYATHRI VENTRAPATI

ANAND KUMAR
PANITHI

Tholati Manikumar Naidu

SK JARINA BEGUM

THALLURI NAGA
SRAVANI

Fname

RAMA RAO

KALIDASU JAMALAIAH

GURAKA GURUVULU

VEERABHADRA RAO

Neela Prem Dasu

REMIDI VENKATESWARA
RAO
KOMMULA MOHANA RAO

Krishna

YESUPADAM

Satyanarayana

SK MASTHAN

THALLURI CHIRANJEEVI

category

BC-D

BC-A

BC-A

BC-B

SC

BC-D

oC

SC

SC

oC

BC-B

oC

Gender

M

M

P1_Remarks

no experience

DEGREE MARKS MEMOES ARE NOT
SUBMITTED TO OBTAIN % OF MARKS AND NO
PGDCA CERTIFICATE ENCLOSED

DOES NOT HAVE REQUISITE QUALIFICATIONS
do not submit original Degree certificate

no experience

MEQ WITH OUT SPECILIZATION IN
COMPUTERS

MEQ IS OBTAINED IN OUT OF STATE

PGDCA/DCA certificate not uploaded

MEQ IS WITHOUT COMPUTER
SPECILAIZATION

MEQ IS WITH OUT COMPUTER
SPECIALAIZATION

MEQ IS WITHOUT COMPUTER
SPECIALAIZATION




Sl.No

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

RefNo

ER20250530145201703

ER20250530163838413

ER20250530170942740

ER20250530172636660

ER20250530185831870

ER20250530194037443

ER20250530200742833

ER20250530202817580

ER20250530213217990

ER20250531085628150

ER20250531120359940

ER20250531123256553

Name

SASIDHAR KONDURI

FAREEDU ALI SHAIK

LAVURI YOGINDRA

KESANAKURTI
RAJESHKUMAR

JUJJAVARAPU
MOUNIKA

KOLISETTI
SAMBASIVARAO

Nagella Raja

CHINTALACHERVU
NAGESWARA RAO

ANITHA ADDEPALLI

KRISHNA CHAITANYA

VEMURI

KARRA SINDHU

CHALAPAKA RAM
PRASAD

Fname

KLN SASTRY

KASIM RAJEE SHAIK

LAVURI JETHYA

BABURAO

JUJJAVARAPU KOTAIAH

KOLISETTI RAMESH BABU

N Chinna Rangadu

PUTTA SWAMY

SITARAMA MURTHY

ADDEPALLI

SATYANARAYANA

KARRA VIJAYA RAJU

CH.VENKATESWARA RAO

category

oC

BC-E

ST

BC-B

SC

oC

BC-B

BC-D

oC

oC

SC

BC-A

Gender

M

M

P1_Remarks
UPPER AGE LIMIT OF 42 YEARS IS CROSSED

UG CERTIFICATE IS NOT SUBMITTED

DEGREE NOT SUBMITTED TO OBTAIN % OF
MARKS

NO EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATE SUBMITTED

Not having Computers in Degree and PGDCA is
having only 08 months duration.

NO EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATE SUBMITTED

PGDCA certificate is not submitted

Not submitted -Scanned copy of the originals of all
the years of minimum educational qualification




Sl.No

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

RefNo

ER20250531124738877

ER20250531133230043

ER20250531135406303

ER20250531152237920

ER20250531152421550

ER20250531173641140

ER20250531173950923

ER20250531192346770

ER20250531201526237

ER20250531214003147

ER20250531230222657

Name

AYODHYA V RAMANA
RAO

SRIPERAMBUDURU R
NATH

VASA GAGARIN SAI
RANGASWAMY

VANNEMREDDI
BHANUSRI

GALLA USHASRI

PEDASINGU SUMANA

NAGARAJU

YALAKURTHI

KOLLURI MANI KUMAR

MENDRU KIRANMAI

CHEELI BABU

PATTAN JAREENA

Fname

SREENIVASA RAO

SRIPERAMBUDURU

LAKSHMAIAH

VASA RANGASWAMY
GAGARIN KOMAROWE

V JANAKI PRASAD

GALLA VIJAY KUMAR

PEDASINGU
VENKATESWARA RAO

VEERAVENKATESWARA
RAO
K VEER RAJU

MENDRU SIVA
NAGESWARA RAO

Cheeli Baburao

PATTAN SILAR KHAN

category

BC-A

oC

BC-B

oC

oC

oC

BC-B

SC

oC

SC

oC

Gender

M

P1_Remarks

NOT SUBMITTED TTHE UG CERTIFICATE

Not submitted Scanned copy of the originals of all
the years of minimum educational qualification

Experience certificate for the post of computer
operator is not submitted

Experience certificate for the post of computer
operator is not submitted

NO EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATE SUBMITTED

DOES NOT HAVE REQUISITE QUALIFICATIONS

Not having duration of course for PGDCA

NO PGDCA AND RELEVANT EXPERIENCE
CERTIFICATE SUBMITTED

to submit marks list of B.Tech degree to verify the
% of marks mentioned by the candidate / also to
deduct marks obtained in Languages in B.Tech
semisters etc.,

having PGDCA duration is only 06 months and 01
year experine

NO EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATE SUBMITTED




Sl.No

100

101

102

103

RefNo

ER20250531231417507

ER20250531234643793

ER20250531234955687

ER20250601144344383

Name

TUMATI MANISAI

SABBISETTI PAVAN
SATYANARAYANA

NEMALIKANTI VIDYA
DEEPIKA

TEJA SRI AKUNURI

Fname

Tumati Subbarao

SABBISETTI VENKATA
RAMA RAO

NEMALIKANTI BALU

YESU DASU AKUNURI

category

SC

oC

SC

SC

Gender

M

M

P1_Remarks
MEQ IS OBTAINED IN OUT OF STATE

Not having computers in Degree and experience

Not having PGDCA

To submit marks list of degree having computers,
as per provisional degree -no computers subject




