

Dr. N.T.R UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, vijayawada

Following candidates applied for the Post Name of Computer Operator who applied against Notification no: 853/MIII/2022-25/15-05-2025 (Published ON 17-05-2025)

List of Not Eligibile candidates

SI.No	RefNo	Name	Fname	category	Gender	P1_Remarks
1	ER20250517085855353	DODDA V V TRIMURTHULU	DODDA KRISHNA MURTHY	ОС	М	Not having Computers in Degree having PGDCA of 01 year
2	ER20250517233625903	LINGALA ANUSHA	CHANTI BABU	SC	F	1. No Experience certificated enclosed. 2. VI & VII study certificates and 3. B.Tech Marks memos have not submitted to obtain % of marks
3	ER20250519125948950	GOGULAMUDI CHAITANYA APPU	G CHINTAIAH	SC	М	Not uploaded JNTU-Hyd marks memo, study certificates from 06 to 08th class.
4	ER20250519155323843	KANKANALA AKANKSHA	KANKANALA BHASKAR	ОС	F	CANDIDATE BELONGS TO OU REGION NOT ELIGIBLE
5	ER20250519180604490	POLA SANTESWARA RAO	KONDALA RAO	ОС	М	CROSSED UPPER AGE LIMIT OF 42 YEARS AS ON 01.07.2025
6	ER20250519221119943	RAYASAM HARISH	RAYASAM SATYANARAYANA	ОС	М	NOT HAVING MEQ WITH SPECILAIZATION IN COMPUTERS
7	ER20250520002032410	ORUGANTI ANIL KUMAR	Yogaiah	ST	M	Not having computers in Degree.

SI.No	RefNo	Name	Fname	category	Gender	P1_Remarks
8	ER20250520105449640	ANVESH PINGALI	DASARADHA RAM	ОС	М	DOES NOT HAVE REQUISITE QULIFICATIONS
9	ER20250521123136573	SAKE YERRISWAMY	S ANJANEYULU	ST	М	MEQ STUDIED IN TELANGANA WITHOUT SPECIALIZATION IN COMPUTERS
10	ER20250521124044360	KATRAGADDA YESHESWINI	KATRAGADDA SUDHAKAR RAO	ОС	F	NO PROVISIONAL/DEGREE CERTIFICATE SUBMITTED
11	ER20250521131834937	KAMPA BALA KOTESWARA RAO	K VENKATESWARALU	ST	М	not having degree with computers subject, B.Tech in Mechanical branch. no experience as comp.operator.
12	ER20250521143345133	SURESHKUMAR KANNA	NAGARAJU	BC-A	М	Not having computers subject in Degree
13	ER20250521151008950	ANUKURI RAJESH	ANUKURI TIRUPATHI RAO	SC	M	Not having computers in Degree
14	ER20250521193406880	KALAKOTA NIKHIL REDDY	KALAKOTA VENUGOPAL REDDY	ОС	М	Not uploaded visibilly - marks lists
15	ER20250521205258093	K ABDUL IMRAN	K ABDUL RWOOF	BC-E	М	Not having computers in Degree
16	ER20250521212458650	PEETA VIRAJITHA	MANGALAGIRI PANDURANGA	BC-A	F	MEQ IS B.TECH ECE NO SPECILAIZATION IN COMPUTERS
17	ER20250522015706563	GARUGU SANKHA	GARUGU LACHAYYA LATE	SC	M	Not having computer in Degree
18	ER20250522111050927	K. SRINIVASAVA RAO	K VENKATESWARLU	ST	М	MEQ STUDIED IN TELANGANA STATE
19	ER20250522135754697	NETHALA SARADHI PRAVEEN KUMAR	N MOHNA RAO	sc	М	MEQ WITHOUT SPECIALAIZATION IN COMPUTERS

SI.No	RefNo	Name	Fname	category	Gender	P1_Remarks
20	ER20250522173628653	CHIDARABOINA PAVANI VANALATHA	CH V D SATYANARAYANA	BC-D	F	Not having computers in Degree
21	ER20250522213852063	REBBAGONDLA LALITHA	YEDUKONDALU	ВС-В	F	Not having computers in Degree
22	ER20250523122326480	KULAKARNI RAMA	VASANTHA KUMAR	ос	F	completed 42 years.
23	ER20250523192506140	JOGI VITAL BABU	PRASADA RAO	ВС-В	М	
24	ER20250523203746397	PAPPU JAYA VENKATA MUKHYA PRANA MURTHY	PAPPU VENKATA SESHA SATYA CHANDRA SEKHAR	ос	M	Not having computers subject in Degree
25	ER20250523221137870	VENKATESWARA REDDY TATIPARTHI	SUBBA REDDY	ос	M	PLACE OF STUDY @ INDIAN INSTITUTE OF INTEGRATED SCIENCE TECHNOLOGY ANDRESEARCH IS NO WHERE MENTIONED AND RECOGNISED TO WHICH UNIVERSITY ALSO NOT MENTIONED
26	ER20250523224514683	PRIYANKA RAMALA	JOHN KOTAIAH RAMALA	SC	F	
27	ER20250524133314017	CHEEPURU TEJA SAI RAKESH	APPARAO	ОС	М	Not having computers in Degree having B,Sc (Aviation speciality)
28	ER20250524174412623	KAKUMANU RAVITEJA	KAKUMANU SAMBASIVARAO	ОС	М	NO PGDCA CERTIFICATE AND RELEVANT EXPERIENCE
29	ER20250525100502230	SRAVANTHI CHATARAGADDA	NAGARAJU	SC	F	Degree is not having specialization in computers and not having PGDCA.
30	ER20250525144946217	JAGANA SEETHARAM	JAGANA RAJENDHRUDU	BC-D	F	Not having computers in Degree

SI.No	RefNo	Name	Fname	category	Gender	P1_Remarks
31	ER20250525172159090	HARIKA PASUPULETI	VISHNU SANKAR	ос	F	MEQ WITHOUT SPECIALAZATION IN COMPUTERS
32	ER20250525200751230	GUDLA SURESH	GUDLA SURESH	BC-D	M	Not submitted B.Sc - graduation certificate. Submitted MBA - Not having computer as subject.
33	ER20250525202517490	GUDLA MANINDRA	GUDLA SURESH	BC-D	М	In MBA - No computers subject, only done 06 months course
34	ER20250526154029910	MERIGA JOSPEH RAVIKANTH	M JACOB	SC	M	Not having computers in graduation.
35	ER20250526193856340	MOHAMMAD AYESHA BASRI	MOHAMMAD NAVAB	BC-E	M	Not submitted total marks list, but mentioned marks obtaine by the individual . In P.C - 7.37 CGPA was given
36	ER20250526200457560	PAGOLU SWETHA	PAGOLU JOJI BABU	SC	F	UG DEGREE CERTIFICATE IS NOT SUBMITTED
37	ER20250526202727177	SRICHINTA SOWJANYA	Yakala Nageswararo	BC-D	F	NO RELEVANT EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATE SUBMITTED
38	ER20250526211624997	VEERABHDRARAO KANDIKA	VADAPALLI	BC-A	М	DOES NOT HAVE REQUISITE PGDCA QUALIFICATION
39	ER20250526223231677	KUSAMPUDI SAI CHARAN VARMA	KUSAMPUDI SURESH	ос	M	Nor having computers in Degree
40	ER20250527140856127	VIJAYAKUMAR NALLAPUNENI	HANUMANTHARAO	ос	М	Not submitted marks list to verify marks .
41	ER20250527150656450	CHANDAKA NOOKARATNAM	chandaka suribabu	BC-D	F	DOES NOT HAVE REQUISITE QUALIFICATIONS

SI.No	RefNo	Name	Fname	category	Gender	P1_Remarks
42	ER20250527163601240	JYOTHI PANITHI	YESUPADAM	SC	F	NO RELEVANT EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATE SUBMITTED
43	ER20250527164843730	ELURI GOVARDHAN KUMAR BABA	ELURI SITARAMAIAH	ОС	М	DOES NOT HAVE PGDCA
44	ER20250527182842407	SUNITHA NUTHALAPATI	ANANDA RAO	SC	F	No computers subject in Degree / but having 06 months DCA course
45	ER20250527214856863	PENUMALA PAVANI	PENUMALA RAMACHNADRA RAO	SC	F	Not having computers in Degree / submitted 02 months computer course training only.
46	ER20250527215425603	MEDAGANI RAMA DEVI	MEDAGANI SAMBASIVA RAO	BC-D	F	DOES NOT HAVE REQUISITE QUALIFICATIONS
47	ER20250528075800983	RAVI GOMANGO	KAILASA	ST	М	Not having computers in Degree / not submitted any PGDCA certificate
48	ER20250528111848130	GOPAIAH PESALA	JARAMAIAH P	SC	М	Not having computers in Degree / submitted 03 months office automation course training certificate
49	ER20250528124742423	KOKKILIGADDA KRANTHI KUMAR	KOKKILIGADDA	SC	М	NO REQUIRED PGDCA CERTIFICATE SUBMITTED
50	ER20250528132722910	MAADU RAMBABU	VENKATESWARARAO	вс-в	M	DOES NOT HAVE REQUISITE QUALIFICATIONS
51	ER20250528141735723	BALUVUSETTI PALLAVI	BALUVUSETTI KANTHA RAO	ОС	F	1.not submitted PGDCA 2.not submitted 4 TO 6 STUDY certificate
52	ER20250528144530783	KOTA RAGINI	RAMARAO	SC	F	NO EXPERIENCE

SI.No	RefNo	Name	Fname	category	Gender	P1_Remarks
53	ER20250528145142287	K.TULASI RANI	K.VEERANJANEYULU	ОС	F	NO PGDCA CERTIFICATE AND RELEVANT EXPERIENCE FOR THE APPLIED POST
54	ER20250528153837930	DOKKU SANTHI KUMARI	D B GANGADARA RAO	ОС	М	PGDCA not submitted
55	ER20250528154917097	PARISI VIJAYA LAKSHMI	P VENKATESWARA RAO	ВС-В	F	DOES NOT HAVE 2 YEARS EXPERIENCE
56	ER20250528163303503	MUKTHA MARUTHI PRASAD	MUKTHA NAGANJANEYULU	BC-D	М	no study certificate no experience certificate
57	ER20250528172859877	JAGADEESH BABU G	VEERASEKHARAO	ОС	М	not submitted experience certificate
58	ER20250528193558790	EJJIGANI MADHURI	MALLIKHARJUNARAO	ВС-В	F	no experience certificate
59	ER20250528203805410	BHOGADI VENKATA SAI LAKSHMI	BHOGADI VENKATESWARA RAO	ОС	F	DOES NOT HAVE REQUISITE QUALIFICATIONS
60	ER20250528205908030	SALI VENKATA LAKSHMI	S RAJESWARA RAO	SC	F	not submitted experience certificate not subitted 4 to 5 class study certificate
61	ER20250528220746307	MATTA V S RAMA CHANDRA RAO	MATTA MALLIKHARJUNA RAO	ОС	М	MEQ WITHOUT COMPTURS SPECILAIZATION
62	ER20250529103702967	Koppolu Nagendra Srinivasa Kumar	K Rajendra Kumar	BC-D	М	no study certificates
63	ER20250529151808383	KOVVURU VAMSI	KOVVURU VENKATANARAYANA	BC-A	М	no experience
64	ER20250529174652837	TEJASWI VADLAPUDI	VADLAPUDI CHINNA SRINIVASA RAO	BC-A	F	no experience

SI.No	RefNo	Name	Fname	category	Gender	P1_Remarks
65	ER20250529174714270	YAMALAPALLI RMAU	RAMA RAO	BC-D	M	no experience
66	ER20250529191404307	KALIDASU ANAND	KALIDASU JAMALAIAH	BC-A	M	DEGREE MARKS MEMOES ARE NOT SUBMITTED TO OBTAIN % OF MARKS AND NO PGDCA CERTIFICATE ENCLOSED
67	ER20250529194346450	GURAKA NAGA PAVANI	GURAKA GURUVULU	BC-A	М	DOES NOT HAVE REQUISITE QUALIFICATIONS
68	ER20250529204622750	KIRAN KRISHNA KOTA	VEERABHADRA RAO	ВС-В	М	do not submit original Degree certificate
69	ER20250529205725467	NEELA DHARMA TEJA	Neela Prem Dasu	SC	М	no experience
70	ER20250529211105060	VENKATESWARA RAO REMIDI	REMIDI VENKATESWARA RAO	BC-D	М	MEQ WITH OUT SPECILIZATION IN COMPUTERS
71	ER20250529220850243	KOMMULA SRINIVASA RAO	KOMMULA MOHANA RAO	ОС	M	MEQ IS OBTAINED IN OUT OF STATE
72	ER20250529223157073	GAYATHRI VENTRAPATI	Krishna	SC	F	PGDCA/DCA certificate not uploaded
73	ER20250530112044713	ANAND KUMAR PANITHI	YESUPADAM	SC	М	MEQ IS WITHOUT COMPUTER SPECILAIZATION
74	ER20250530122228397	Tholati Manikumar Naidu	Satyanarayana	ОС	М	MEQ IS WITH OUT COMPUTER SPECIALAIZATION
75	ER20250530133017160	SK JARINA BEGUM	SK MASTHAN	BC-B	F	MEQ IS WITHOUT COMPUTER SPECIALAIZATION
76	ER20250530140510700	THALLURI NAGA SRAVANI	THALLURI CHIRANJEEVI	ОС	F	

SI.No	RefNo	Name	Fname	category	Gender	P1_Remarks
77	ER20250530145201703	SASIDHAR KONDURI	KLN SASTRY	ОС	М	UPPER AGE LIMIT OF 42 YEARS IS CROSSED
78	ER20250530163838413	FAREEDU ALI SHAIK	KASIM RAJEE SHAIK	BC-E	М	UG CERTIFICATE IS NOT SUBMITTED
79	ER20250530170942740	LAVURI YOGINDRA	LAVURI JETHYA	ST	М	
80	ER20250530172636660	KESANAKURTI RAJESHKUMAR	BABURAO	ВС-В	M	DEGREE NOT SUBMITTED TO OBTAIN % OF MARKS
81	ER20250530185831870	JUJJAVARAPU MOUNIKA	JUJJAVARAPU KOTAIAH	SC	F	NO EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATE SUBMITTED
82	ER20250530194037443	KOLISETTI SAMBASIVARAO	KOLISETTI RAMESH BABU	ОС	М	
83	ER20250530200742833	Nagella Raja	N Chinna Rangadu	ВС-В	М	
84	ER20250530202817580	CHINTALACHERVU NAGESWARA RAO	PUTTA SWAMY	BC-D	М	
85	ER20250530213217990	ANITHA ADDEPALLI	SITARAMA MURTHY ADDEPALLI	ОС	F	Not having Computers in Degree and PGDCA is having only 08 months duration.
86	ER20250531085628150	KRISHNA CHAITANYA VEMURI	SATYANARAYANA	ОС	М	NO EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATE SUBMITTED
87	ER20250531120359940	KARRA SINDHU	KARRA VIJAYA RAJU	sc	F	PGDCA certificate is not submitted
88	ER20250531123256553	CHALAPAKA RAM PRASAD	CH.VENKATESWARA RAO	BC-A	М	Not submitted -Scanned copy of the originals of all the years of minimum educational qualification

SI.No	RefNo	Name	Fname	category	Gender	P1_Remarks
89	ER20250531124738877	AYODHYA V RAMANA RAO	SREENIVASA RAO	BC-A	М	NOT SUBMITTED TTHE UG CERTIFICATE
90	ER20250531133230043	SRIPERAMBUDURU R NATH	SRIPERAMBUDURU LAKSHMAIAH	ОС	М	Not submitted Scanned copy of the originals of all the years of minimum educational qualification
91	ER20250531135406303	VASA GAGARIN SAI RANGASWAMY	VASA RANGASWAMY GAGARIN KOMAROWE	BC-B	М	Experience certificate for the post of computer operator is not submitted
92	ER20250531152237920	VANNEMREDDI BHANUSRI	V JANAKI PRASAD	ОС	F	Experience certificate for the post of computer operator is not submitted
93	ER20250531152421550	GALLA USHASRI	GALLA VIJAY KUMAR	ОС	F	NO EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATE SUBMITTED
94	ER20250531173641140	PEDASINGU SUMANA	PEDASINGU VENKATESWARA RAO	ОС	F	DOES NOT HAVE REQUISITE QUALIFICATION
95	ER20250531173950923	NAGARAJU YALAKURTHI	VEERAVENKATESWARA RAO	вс-в	М	Not having duration of course for PGDCA
96	ER20250531192346770	KOLLURI MANI KUMAR	K VEER RAJU	SC	М	NO PGDCA AND RELEVANT EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATE SUBMITTED
97	ER20250531201526237	MENDRU KIRANMAI	MENDRU SIVA NAGESWARA RAO	ОС	F	to submit marks list of B.Tech degree to verify the % of marks mentioned by the candidate / also to deduct marks obtained in Languages in B.Tech semisters etc.,
98	ER20250531214003147	CHEELI BABU	Cheeli Baburao	SC	М	having PGDCA duration is only 06 months and 0 year experine
99	ER20250531230222657	PATTAN JAREENA	PATTAN SILAR KHAN	ОС	F	NO EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATE SUBMITTED

SI.No	RefNo	Name	Fname	category	Gender	P1_Remarks
100	ER20250531231417507	TUMATI MANISAI	Tumati Subbarao	sc	М	MEQ IS OBTAINED IN OUT OF STATE
101	ER20250531234643793	SABBISETTI PAVAN SATYANARAYANA	SABBISETTI VENKATA RAMA RAO	OC	М	Not having computers in Degree and experience
102	ER20250531234955687	NEMALIKANTI VIDYA DEEPIKA	NEMALIKANTI BALU	SC	F	Not having PGDCA
103	ER20250601144344383	TEJA SRI AKUNURI	YESU DASU AKUNURI	SC	F	To submit marks list of degree having computers, as per provisional degree -no computers subject